

## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

of Saratoga County

40 McMaster Street Ballston Spa, New York 12020 (518) 884-4742 www.saratogacountyny.gov

> STEVE BULGER County Administrator

**RIDGE HARRIS** DEPUTY COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

STEPHANIE HODGSON BUDGET DIRECTOR

**MATTHEW ROSE** MANAGEMENT ANALYST

AUDRA M. HEDDEN Executive secretary

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: July 20, 2022

MEDIA Contact: Christine Rush, Director of Public Relations

PHONE: 518-884-4748

## SARATOGA COUNTY PRESENTS \$50,000 CHECK TO SARATOGA COUNTY FAIR

## SARATOGA COUNTY FAIR AWARDED \$50,000 FROM COUNTY'S NON-PROFIT COVID RELIEF GRANT FUND PROGRAM

BALLSTON SPA, NY – Saratoga County Board of Supervisors Chairman Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr. today presented a \$50,000 grant to Saratoga County Fair President, Jennifer Flinton, on behalf of the Saratoga County Board of Supervisors. The Fair received the grant from the County's Non-Profit COVID Relief Grant Fund.

The grant will help the Fair provide a full day of fun at the Fair for children attending town and city recreation camps throughout Saratoga County. The children will receive entry into the Fair, lunch, and unlimited rides on the day their camp attends the Saratoga County Fair.

The check presentation was made at the Saratoga County America's Turning Point tent at the Fair.

Saratoga County Board of Supervisors created the two-million-dollar Saratoga County Non-Profit COVID Relief Grant Fund to assist community non-profits that were negatively affected by the pandemic to help them continue beneficial programs and projects for County residents. More than 170 organizations received a grant ranging from \$500 to a maximum of \$50,000.

###

Photos attached on following page



Saratoga County Board of Supervisors Chairman and Town of Moreau Supervisor Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr. presents a check for \$50,000 to Jennifer Flinton, President of the Saratoga County Fair at the America's Turning Point tent. The County awarded the grant to the Fair as part of its Non-Profit COVID Relief Grant Fund. Also pictured are 18<sup>th</sup> century reenactors and children from the Ballston Area Community Center Summer Day Program.

Saratoga County Board of Supervisors Chairman and Town of Moreau Supervisor Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr. speaks at a press conference to announce a \$50,000 check to the Saratoga County Fair from the County's Non-Profit COVID Relief Fund. Also pictured: Jennifer Flinton, president of the Saratoga County Fair, 18th century reenactors and children from the Ballston Area Community Center Summer Day Program.





Jennifer Flinton, president of the Saratoga County Fair speaks at a press conference to announce a \$50,000 grant to the Fair from the Saratoga County Non-Profit COVID Relief Fund. Also pictured: Saratoga County Board of Supervisors Chairman and Town of Moreau Supervisor Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr., 18th century reenactors and children from the Ballston Area Community Center Summer Day Program.